
City of Greensboro

Legislation Text

Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Resolution Authorizing Extension of Workforce Development Adult/Dislocated Worker Services with Arbor E&T, LLC,
d/b/a ResCare Workforce Services Corporation in an Amount Not To Exceed $2,000,000 for Fiscal Year 2016-17

Department: Executive/Office of Workforce Development
Council District: All districts

Public Hearing: No
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone:  Lillian Plummer, 373-8568

Contact 2 and Phone:  Matt Jeffreys, 373-3036

PURPOSE:

The Office of Workforce Development within the Executive Department serves as the administrative entity for the
Guilford County Workforce Development Board (WDB) to provide services under the Workforce Innovation and
Opportunity Act (WIOA).  The Office of Workforce Development has an existing contract (2014-5402) with Arbor E&T,
LLC, d/b/a ResCare Workforce Services to provide WIOA services to adults and dislocated workers that will expire on
June 30, 2016.  A resolution is needed to authorize extension of this contract.

BACKGROUND:
The Office of Workforce Development has an existing contract (2014-5402) with Arbor E&T, LLC, d/b/a ResCare
Workforce Services to provide WIOA services to adults and dislocated workers that will expire on June 30, 2016.

The Office of Workforce Development will extend the existing contract through June 30, 2017 at an additional cost not to
exceed $2,000,000 for the period of July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017.

Funds have been budgeted in the Office of Workforce Development WIOA Fund in an additional amount of $2,000,000
for extension of services through this contractor.

This resolution will authorize the  City to negotiate final contract modification terms and prepare a contract modification
with Arbor E&T, LLC, d/b/a ResCare Workforce Services in an amount not to exceed $2,000,000 to provide FY 2016-17
WIOA Adult and Dislocated Worker services.

BUDGET IMPACT:
This resolution allows negotiation of a contract modification with ResCare in an amount not to exceed $2,000,000. Funds
for this contract are budgeted through the Office of Workforce Development WIOA Fund.  No City funding is required.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
It is recommended and requested that the City Council adopt the attached resolution authorizing extension of workforce
development adult/dislocated worker services with Arbor E&T, LLC, d/b/a ResCare Workforce Services corporation in
an amount not to exceed $2,000,000 for fiscal year 2016.

File #: ID 16-0466, Version: 1

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/25/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 16-0466, Version: 1

COMMITTEE ACTION: This item was referred to Council by the Community Services Committee.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/25/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

